JUDICIAL PROCESS COMMITTEE

(18 members)

1012 § 9 Study the Department of Human Services' child support enforcement program

1497 § 1 Study the feasibility and desirability of transferring from the county to the state the responsibility for the cost of and
responsibility for providing legal counsel in cases involving the commitment of sexually dangerous individuals under NDCC
Chapter 25-03.3

2370 § 1 Study the feasibility and desirability of transferring from the county to the state the responsibility for the cost of expert
examinations and the cost and responsibility for providing legal counsel in mental health commitment cases

2420 § 1 Study child support determination of income and support obligations, the feasibility and desirability of the establishment
of an ombudsman program, and coordination of services and resources for parents

2420 § 2 Study the establishment of an ombudsman program for consumers of child and family services

2421 § 3 Study the involuntary mental health commitment procedures under NDCC Chapter 25-03.1

Receive report from the Attorney General before July 2 of every even-numbered year on the current status and trends of
unlawful drug use and abuse and drug control and enforcement efforts in this state (NDCC § 19-03.1-44)

Receive report from the Department of Human Services before March 1 of each even-numbered year on services provided by
the Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation relating to individuals at the State Hospital who have been committed to
the care and custody of the executive director of the Department of Human Services (NDCC § 50-06-31)

Receive annual report from the director of the Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents containing pertinent data on the
indigent defense contract system and established public defender offices (NDCC § 54-61-03)

Receive report from the Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation regarding the short-term shelter and assessment pilot
program for at-risk children and youth in the South Central Judicial District during the 2009-11 biennium (2009 S.L., ch. 476,
§3)

Chairman: Representative Shirley Meyer
Vice Chairman: Senator Tom Fiebiger
Legislative Council Staff: Vonette J. Richter

Representatives

Dahl, Stacey
Delmore, Lois
*Griffin, Chris
Johnson, Nancy
Kingsbury, Joyce M.
Klemin, Lawrence R.
Koppelman, Kim

Kretschmar, William E.

*Meyer, Shirley
*Wolf, Lisa

Senators
Anderson, Arden C.
Fiebiger, Tom
Fischer, Tom
Lee, Judy
Lyson, Stanley W.
Mathern, Tim
Olafson, Curtis
Pomeroy, Jim

1155 Oxbow Court

714 South 22" Street
2177 42™ Street NE
1308-A Empire Road
143 Eastwood Drive
1709 Montego Drive
513 First Avenue NW
201 East Third Street
4031 Highway 22 South
1420 78" Street SE

524 Second Street North
6432 North 13" Street

1524 Sundance Square South
1822 Brentwood Court

1608 Fourth Avenue West
429 16™ Avenue South

13041 84" Street NE

1848 52" Street South

Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Larimore
Dickinson
Grafton
Bismarck
West Fargo
Venturia
Dickinson
Minot

Wahpeton
Fargo
Fargo

West Fargo
Williston
Fargo
Edinburg
Fargo

58203-2166
58201-4138
58251-9535
58601-3615
58237-1263
58503-0856
58078-1101
58413-4015
58601-9509
58701-9357

58075-3911
58102-6011
58104-7606
58078-4204
58801-4127
58103-4329
58227-9624
58103-7748

|*Member of full Legislative Council

18




