## JUDICIAL PROCESS COMMITTEE

## (18 members)

- 1012 § 9 Study the Department of Human Services' child support enforcement program
- 1497 § 1 Study the feasibility and desirability of transferring from the county to the state the responsibility for the cost of and responsibility for providing legal counsel in cases involving the commitment of sexually dangerous individuals under NDCC Chapter 25-03.3
- 2370 § 1 Study the feasibility and desirability of transferring from the county to the state the responsibility for the cost of expert examinations and the cost and responsibility for providing legal counsel in mental health commitment cases
- 2420 § 1 Study child support determination of income and support obligations, the feasibility and desirability of the establishment of an ombudsman program, and coordination of services and resources for parents
- 2420 § 2 Study the establishment of an ombudsman program for consumers of child and family services
- 2421 § 3 Study the involuntary mental health commitment procedures under NDCC Chapter 25-03.1
- Receive report from the Attorney General before July 2 of every even-numbered year on the current status and trends of unlawful drug use and abuse and drug control and enforcement efforts in this state (NDCC § 19-03.1-44)
- Receive report from the Department of Human Services before March 1 of each even-numbered year on services provided by the Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation relating to individuals at the State Hospital who have been committed to the care and custody of the executive director of the Department of Human Services (NDCC § 50-06-31)
- Receive annual report from the director of the Commission on Legal Counsel for Indigents containing pertinent data on the indigent defense contract system and established public defender offices (NDCC § 54-61-03)
- Receive report from the Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation regarding the short-term shelter and assessment pilot program for at-risk children and youth in the South Central Judicial District during the 2009-11 biennium (2009 S.L., ch. 476, § 3)

Chairman: Representative Shirley Meyer Vice Chairman: Senator Tom Fiebiger Legislative Council Staff: Vonette J. Richter

Representatives			
Dahl, Stacey	1155 Oxbow Court	Grand Forks	58203-2166
Delmore, Lois	714 South 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street	Grand Forks	58201-4138
*Griffin, Chris	2177 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street NE	Larimore	58251-9535
Johnson, Nancy	1308-A Empire Road	Dickinson	58601-3615
Kingsbury, Joyce M.	143 Eastwood Drive	Grafton	58237-1263
Klemin, Lawrence R.	1709 Montego Drive	Bismarck	58503-0856
Koppelman, Kim	513 First Avenue NW	West Fargo	58078-1101
Kretschmar, William E.	201 East Third Street	Venturia	58413-4015
*Meyer, Shirley	4031 Highway 22 South	Dickinson	58601-9509
*Wolf, Lisa	1420 78 <sup>th</sup> Street SE	Minot	58701-9357
Senators			
Anderson, Arden C.	524 Second Street North	Wahpeton	58075-3911
Fiebiger, Tom	6432 North 13 <sup>th</sup> Street	Fargo	58102-6011
Fischer, Tom	1524 Sundance Square South	Fargo	58104-7606
Lee, Judy	1822 Brentwood Court	West Fargo	58078-4204
Lyson, Stanley W.	1608 Fourth Avenue West	Williston	58801-4127
Mathern, Tim	429 16 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South	Fargo	58103-4329
Olafson, Curtis	13041 84 <sup>th</sup> Street NE	Edinburg	58227-9624
Pomeroy, Jim	1848 52 <sup>nd</sup> Street South	Fargo	58103-7748